ST26C31
CMOS QUAD TRI-STATE
DIFFERENTIAL LINE DRIVER
April 2000
■ TTL INPUT COMPATIBLE
■ TYPICAL PROPAGATIONDELAY:6ns
■ TYPICAL OUTPUT SKEW: 0.5ns
■ OUTPUT WILL NOT LOAD LINE WHEN

power characteristics of CMOS.
The ST26C31 accepts TTL or CMOS input levels
ORDER CODES
Type Temperature
Range
Package Comments
ST26C31BN -40 to 85 oC DIP-16 25 parts per tube / 40 tube per box
ST26C31BD -40 to 85 oC SO-16 (Tube) 50 parts per tube / 20 tube per box
ST26C31BDR -40 to 85 oC SO-16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST26C31BTR -40 to 85 oC TSSOP16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
and translates these to RS-422 output levels.
This part uses special outputs circuitry common
to all four drivers. All outputs are protected
against damage due to electrostatic discharge by